TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on June 3, 2013 at Reel 005040 Frame 0123

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions First National Bank		09/10/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dinan Corp.	
Street Address:	865 Jarvis Drive	
City:	Morgan Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3728042	D
Registration Number:	3676341	DINAN
Registration Number:	2225213	D DINAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Christian R. Andersen

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11508411 - BBVA COMPASS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen	
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0648 source=Reel 005040 Release and Reassignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Reel 005040 Release and Reassignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Reel 005040 Release and Reassignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0649

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 10, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2013 (the "Agreement"), executed by Dinan Corp., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor"), whose address is c/o Dubin Clark & Company, 485 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830, in favor of Zions First National Bank, National Association ("Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 3, 2013 at Reel 005040, Frame 0123, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate, cancel, release, relinquish and discharge its security interest, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and any goodwill associated therewith.

The Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as Grantor may reasonably request to effect the release of Agent's security interest as contemplated hereby, in each case at Grantor's expense.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 18994362v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0650

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment as of the date first above written.

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

a national banking association

Name: Mathew A. Johnson

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
O	3,728,042	12/22/2009	
DINAN	3,676,341	09/01/2009	
DINAN	2,225,213	02/23/1999	
D DINAN and Design			

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

Foreign Trademarks

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DINAN	1,181,447	13 June 2002	Canada	TMA628,233	13 Dec. 2004
D DINAN and Design					

Exhibit A

BN 18994362v2

RECORDED: 09/10/2015

REEL: 005620 FRAME: 0652

TRADEMARK